Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023

4/5/2023

4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023

RMP23-000866

RMP23-000867

RMP23-000868

RMP23-000869
RMP23-000870

62 DUNKIN DONUTS PLOT

ALG/PLUM
4200 KIRCHOFF RD
2220 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
ALGONQUIN RD

5550 ASTOR LN

4900 BLK ALGONQUIN
PKWY

3706 BOBWHITE LN

2307 MARTIN LN

DUPONT AVE /
BROCKWAY ST

MEACHAM RD /
WOODCLIFF LN

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

3801 MEADOW DR
1051 ROHLWING RD
5201 TOLLVIEW DR
5201 TOLLVIEW DR

MEADOW DR / GROUSE
LN

2308 ALGONQUIN RD

BARKER AVE /
ALGONQUIN RD

3401 WELLINGTON CT
2215 BIRCH LN
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR

TRAFFIC STOP
TRAFFIC STOP
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
TRAFFIC STOP

PREMISES CHECK
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT

PUBLIC SERVICE
PUBLIC SERVICE
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
ELEVATOR TEST CALL
HAZARD

CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE
ACCIDENT

AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

4/10/2023 9:31:28 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023

4/5/2023

4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023

4/5/2023

4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023

RMP23-000871

RMP23-000872

3225 KIRCHOFF RD
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
3701 ALGONQUIN RD
2120 PLUM GROVE RD
3839 WEST FRONTAGE
RD

2300 CAMPBELL ST
KIRCHOFF RD /

ROHLWING RD

APPROX LOC:1990
CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

526 LEXINGTON LN
APPROX LOC:3501
ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:
BRIARWOOD LN/ E
BRIARWOOD LN

APPROX LOC:4001
ALGONQUIN RD

4180 WINNETKA AVE
4810 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2300 KINGFISHER LN
3600 KIRCHOFF RD

HOLD UP ALARM
PREMISES CHECK
SPECIAL

INVESTIGATION
AMBULANCE CALL

911 WRONG NUMBER
AMBULANCE CALL
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM

AMBULANCE CALL
MOTORIST ASSIST

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT

AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT
ANIMAL COMPLAINT
AMBULANCE CALL
STATION REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/10/2023 9:31:28 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/5/2023

4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023
4/5/2023

RMP23-000873

RMP23-000874
RMP23-000875
RMP23-000876

2408 GEORGE ST
2504 PARK ST

1460 GOLF RD

3201 CAMPBELL ST
2100 QUAIL LN

2003 CAMPBELL ST
3939 WINNETKA AVE
3001 KIRCHOFF RD
2 BRIDGTON ON ASBURY
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
5401 GROVESIDE LN

HARASSING TX
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
VAGRANT COMPLAINT
STATION REPORT
INFO

STATION REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

4/10/2023 9:31:28 AM



