



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/5/2023		62 DUNKIN DONUTS PLOT	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2023		ALG/PLUM	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2023		4200 KIRCHOFF RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023		2220 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023		APPROX LOC: ALGONQUIN RD	TRAFFIC STOP	
4/5/2023		5550 ASTOR LN	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023		4900 BLK ALGONQUIN PKWY	SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023		3706 BOBWHITE LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000866</b>	2307 MARTIN LN	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2023		DUPONT AVE / BROCKWAY ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000867</b>	MEACHAM RD / WOODCLIFF LN	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2023		3801 MEADOW DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2023		1051 ROHLWING RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/5/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2023		5201 TOLLVIEW DR	ELEVATOR TEST CALL	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000868</b>	MEADOW DR / GROUSE LN	HAZARD	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000869</b>	2308 ALGONQUIN RD	CRIM DAMAGE TO VEHICLE	
4/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000870</b>	BARKER AVE / ALGONQUIN RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2023		3401 WELLINGTON CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/5/2023		2215 BIRCH LN	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/5/2023		3225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>HOLD UP ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023		GOLF RD / ALGONQUIN RD	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
4/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000871</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>INVESTIGATION</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/5/2023		3701 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>911 WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2023		2120 PLUM GROVE RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/5/2023		3839 WEST FRONTAGE RD	<b>ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM</b>	
4/5/2023		2300 CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/5/2023		KIRCHOFF RD / ROHLWING RD	<b>MOTORIST ASSIST</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023		APPROX LOC:1990 CENTRAL RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2023		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2023		526 LEXINGTON LN	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2023		APPROX LOC:3501 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2023		APPROX LOC: BRIARWOOD LN / E BRIARWOOD LN	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/5/2023		APPROX LOC:4001 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/5/2023		4180 WINNETKA AVE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000872</b>	4810 ALGONQUIN PKWY	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
4/5/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023		2300 KINGFISHER LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/5/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
4/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000873</b>	2408 GEORGE ST	<b>HARASSING TX</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/5/2023		2504 PARK ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/5/2023		1460 GOLF RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/5/2023		3201 CAMPBELL ST	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023		2100 QUAIL LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023		2003 CAMPBELL ST	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/5/2023		3939 WINNETKA AVE	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/5/2023		3001 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>VAGRANT COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000874</b>	2 BRIDGTON ON ASBURY	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	
4/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000875</b>	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>INFO</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/5/2023	<b>RMP23-000876</b>	5401 GROVESIDE LN	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	